Resolution authorizing Letter of Intent to purchase lot at 3100 Berlin Drive in International Business Park with Weiss Commercial Real Estate LLC.

## AMENDED RESOLUTION

BE IT RESOLVED by the Common Council of the City of La Crosse that it hereby authorizes staff to sign the Letter of Intent Agreement of Purchase and Sale between the City and Weiss Commercial Real Estate LLC for the sale of 3100 Berlin Drive within the La Crosse International Business Park.

BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED that proceeds from the sale shall be deposited in General Fund – Sale of Land.

BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED that the City Attorney, Planning and Development Department and Finance and Purchase Department are hereby authorized to take any and all steps necessary to effectuate this resolution.

I, Nikki M. Elsen, certify that this resolution was duly and officially adopted by the Common Council of the City of La Crosse on February 11, 2021.

Nikki M. Elsen, WCMC, City Clerk

Jun M Eun

City of La Crosse, Wisconsin